
SEPTEMBRE OCTOBRE NOVEMBRE DECEMBRE JANVIER FEVRIER MARS AVRIL MAI JUIN JUILLET AOUT

1 ludovic BARTOUT 199,98 201,27 203,46 203,82 203,99 203,99 203,99 205,82 204,31 204,36 201,65 201,65

2 frédéric DELSOL 201,82 202,35 202,22 202,98 202,98 202,98 202,98 201,99 201,56 200,71 200,23 199,93

3 frédéric DIVOL 191,40 191,05 191,80 190,32 189,73 189,73 189,73 189,02 188,98 191,27 190,87 191,81

4 stéphane LE GALL 180,71 183,86 187,41 186,62 188,17 188,17 188,17 189,85 189,54 188,19 190,50 190,50

5 didier BOULLE 187,04 187,54 187,05 187,05 187,05 187,05 187,05 184,33 186,83 187,55 187,55 189,58

6 christian MUHR 196,43 195,63 196,08 195,06 194,48 194,48 194,48 192,86 192,10 190,65 189,54 189,54

7 alexis DIVOL 182,24 181,41 179,88 180,63 181,23 181,23 181,23 185,14 186,54 187,21 187,49 188,97

8 davy LACROIX 177,05 177,05 180,92 181,99 181,99 181,99 181,99 181,77 181,77 182,07 181,68 181,68

9 fabien BOUTAREL 177,61 177,35 177,39 179,10 181,29 181,29 181,29 183,36 183,34 184,15 181,56 181,59

10 christian TERNISIEN 182,56 188,16 189,72 184,50 184,50 184,50 184,50 184,50 184,50 180,89 180,73 180,73

11 carlo SABLONE 176,71 177,63 176,27 171,80 171,80 171,80 171,80 174,20 172,20 172,18 176,05 176,05

12 mickaël GUIBOUX 169,52 168,79 171,69 175,57 174,81 174,81 174,81 175,05 174,91 174,39 173,56 173,75

13 bruno MOUGENOT 162,82 162,09 161,30 161,30 161,07 161,07 161,07 151,44 151,44 172,86 173,32 173,32

14 pierre DELSOL 171,13 171,63 172,74 172,71 172,92 172,92 172,92 176,92 176,74 173,33 173,33 172,49

15 cédric ROUSSEL 156,00 156,00 156,00 155,89 155,89 155,89 155,89 153,46 155,00 164,81 171,67 171,67

16 antoine MUNCH 169,79 169,79 170,00 170,00 170,00 170,00 170,00 168,00 168,00 167,56 170,33 170,33

17 jean marc SCHOTT 171,64 171,64 169,83 168,42 168,42 168,42 168,42 168,43 168,26 168,26 169,70 169,70

18 franck BREITHEL 159,93 159,93 152,60 157,53 157,53 157,53 157,53 157,75 161,47 161,47 165,53 165,53

19 daniel HAEGEL 165,56 165,56 159,28 159,28 159,28 159,28 159,28 159,28 164,95 164,95 164,95 164,95

20 jean paul SAUVINEAU 162,78 162,78 162,78 162,78 162,78

21 jean luc MOSSER 160,50 160,50

22 sébastien PORRETTA 151,54 151,54 151,54 151,54 153,17 153,17 153,17 153,41 152,40 158,40 160,16 160,16

23 philippe GONNON 154,80 154,80 156,40 154,67 154,67 154,67 154,67 156,80 159,73 159,73 159,07 159,07

23 christian COUDOURET 146,93 146,93 148,60 150,07 150,07 150,07 150,07 153,85 152,80 152,80 158,13 158,73

24 gérard MOROTE 140,50 140,50 140,50 140,50 140,50 140,50 140,50 140,50 140,50 140,50

FFBSQ  ANNEE   2014 - 2015
NOMS    &    PRENOMS



1 élodie DIVOL 163,69 163,69 164,46 165,40 165,40 165,40 165,40 162,98 165,36 168,84 169,64 171,09

2 nelly SORCE 140,36 140,36 140,86 140,50 140,50 140,50 140,50 149,38 155,31 155,31 156,00 156,00

3 éliane MASSET 162,63 162,29 162,29 162,29 159,14 159,14 159,14 158,73 158,97 159,30 154,11 154,11

4 gisèle DELSOL 146,36 146,75 146,95 146,06 146,06 146,06 146,06 147,70 147,17 146,41 146,41 146,41

5 caroline GONNON 138,92 138,92 142,88 136,33 136,33 136,33 136,33 139,56 137,69 144,64 145,32 145,32

6 carine MOLINARI 143,50 143,50 143,50 143,50 143,50

7 simone CHEKROUN 141,47 141,38 142,71 141,77 140,87 140,87 140,87 140,16 142,58 142,58 141,68 141,68

8 angèle DIVOL 147,98 147,98 138,51 137,61 137,61 137,61 137,61 138,90 141,53 139,68 141,02 141,02

9 anita DESORMEAUX 143,03 141,92 138,25 137,93 137,93 137,93 137,93 136,53 137,44 137,54 138,00 136,70

10 cécile AMBLARD 181,78 181,78 181,53 181,68 172,81 172,81 172,81 163,00 163,00

FFBSQ  ANNEE   2014 - 2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 DELSOL frédéric nimes 41373 205 201,82

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 43396 217 199,98

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 29268 149 196,43

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 41343 216 191,40

5 BOULLE didier montpellier 15711 84 187,04

6 TERNISIEN christian flandres 2921 16 182,56

7 DIVOL alexis draguignan 57040 313 182,24

8 AMBLARD cécile monaco 12361 68 181,78

9 LE GALL stéphane colmar 13734 76 180,71

10 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 19537 110 177,61

11 LACROIX davy limoges 11508 65 177,05

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 14844 84 176,71

13 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 1888 11 171,64

14 DELSOL pierre montpellier 24642 144 171,13

15 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 2377 14 169,79

16 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 8815 52 169,52

17 HAEGEL daniel colmar 16556 100 165,56

18 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 3121 19 164,26

19 DIVOL élodie arles 14896 91 163,69

20 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 7164 44 162,82

21 MASSET éliane annecy 11872 73 162,63

22 BREITHEL franck six-four 2399 15 159,93

23 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 2184 14 156,00

24 GONNON philippe six-four 2322 15 154,80

25 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 1970 13 151,54

26 DIVOL angèle arles 14946 101 147,98

27 COUDOURET christian six-four 2204 15 146,93

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 11709 80 146,36

29 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 8868 62 143,03

30 CHEKROUN simone lyon 10186 72 141,47

31 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 562 4 140,50

32 SORCE nelly six-four 1544 11 140,36

33 GONNON caroline six-four 1667 12 138,92

34 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 1 1 1,00

35 SAUVINEAU jean paul 1 1 1,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

septembre-14

SEPTEMBRE  2014



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 DELSOL frédéric nimes 42088 208 202,35

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 43274 215 201,27

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 26214 134 195,63

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 38592 202 191,05

5 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4704 25 188,16

6 BOULLE didier montpellier 15753 84 187,54

7 LE GALL stéphane colmar 10664 58 183,86

8 AMBLARD cécile monaco 12361 68 181,78

9 DIVOL alexis draguignan 58413 322 181,41

10 SABLONE carlo colmar 14921 84 177,63

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 19537 110 177,61

12 LACROIX davy limoges 14365 81 177,35

13 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 1888 11 171,64

14 DELSOL pierre montpellier 21625 126 171,63

15 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 2377 14 169,79

16 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 7258 43 168,79

17 HAEGEL daniel colmar 16556 100 165,56

18 DIVOL élodie arles 14896 91 163,69

19 MASSET éliane annecy 11847 73 162,29

20 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 5673 35 162,09

21 BREITHEL franck six-four 2399 15 159,93

22 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 2184 14 156,00

23 GONNON philippe six-four 2322 15 154,80

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 1970 13 151,54

25 DIVOL angèle arles 14946 101 147,98

26 COUDOURET christian six-four 2204 15 146,93

27 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 12180 83 146,75

28 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 10076 71 141,92

29 CHEKROUN simone lyon 8907 63 141,38

30 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 562 4 140,50

31 SORCE nelly six-four 1544 11 140,36

32 GONNON caroline six-four 1667 12 138,92

33 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 1 1 1,00

34 SAUVINEAU jean paul 1 1 1,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

octobre-14

OCTOBRE  2014



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 45169 222 203,46

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 40039 198 202,22

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 29020 148 196,08

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 37784 197 191,80

5 TERNISIEN christian flandres 3415 18 189,72

6 LE GALL stéphane colmar 11994 64 187,41

7 BOULLE didier montpellier 11971 64 187,05

8 AMBLARD cécile monaco 10710 59 181,53

9 LACROIX davy limoges 18635 103 180,92

10 DIVOL alexis draguignan 55044 306 179,88

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 20755 117 177,39

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 16217 92 176,27

13 DELSOL pierre montpellier 19692 114 172,74

14 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 6696 39 171,69

15 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3910 23 170,00

16 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 4925 29 169,83

17 DIVOL élodie arles 12499 76 164,46

18 MASSET éliane annecy 11847 73 162,29

19 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 4839 30 161,30

20 HAEGEL daniel colmar 2867 18 159,28

21 GONNON philippe six-four 1564 10 156,40

22 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 2184 14 156,00

23 BREITHEL franck six-four 1526 10 152,60

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 1970 13 151,54

25 COUDOURET christian six-four 1486 10 148,60

26 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 11903 81 146,95

27 GONNON caroline six-four 1143 8 142,88

28 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9847 69 142,71

29 SORCE nelly six-four 986 7 140,86

30 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 562 4 140,50

31 DIVOL angèle arles 10804 78 138,51

32 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 7327 53 138,25

33 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 1 1 1,00

34 SAUVINEAU jean paul 1 1 1,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

novembre-14

NOVEMBRE  2014



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 44025 216 203,82

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 44046 217 202,98

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 26723 137 195,06

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 36351 191 190,32

5 BOULLE didier montpellier 11971 64 187,05

6 LE GALL stéphane colmar 16049 86 186,62

7 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4797 26 184,50

8 LACROIX davy limoges 22749 125 181,99

9 AMBLARD cécile monaco 7449 41 181,68

10 DIVOL alexis draguignan 57621 319 180,63

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 24179 135 179,10

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 9832 56 175,57

13 DELSOL pierre montpellier 22625 131 172,71

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 14431 84 171,80

15 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3910 23 170,00

16 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5558 33 168,42

17 DIVOL élodie arles 13894 84 165,40

18 MASSET éliane annecy 11847 73 162,29

19 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 4839 30 161,30

20 HAEGEL daniel colmar 2867 18 159,28

21 BREITHEL franck six-four 2363 15 157,53

22 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 2962 19 155,89

23 GONNON philippe six-four 2320 15 154,67

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 1970 13 151,54

25 COUDOURET christian six-four 2251 15 150,07

26 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 12853 88 146,06

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 13893 98 141,77

28 SORCE nelly six-four 1405 10 140,50

29 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 562 4 140,50

30 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 10345 75 137,93

31 DIVOL angèle arles 9633 70 137,61

32 GONNON caroline six-four 1636 12 136,33

33 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 1 1 1,00

34 SAUVINEAU jean paul 1 1 1,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

décembre-14

DECEMBRE  2014



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 41818 205 203,99

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 43438 214 202,98

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 27811 143 194,48

4 DIVOL frédéric limoges 34151 180 189,73

5 LE GALL stéphane colmar 17312 92 188,17

6 BOULLE didier montpellier 11971 64 187,05

7 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4797 26 184,50

8 LACROIX davy limoges 22749 125 181,99

9 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 19942 110 181,29

10 DIVOL alexis arles 59443 328 181,23

11 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 7342 42 174,81

12 DELSOL pierre montpellier 22998 133 172,92

13 AMBLARD cécile monaco 4666 27 172,81

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 14431 84 171,80

15 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3910 23 170,00

16 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5558 33 168,42

17 DIVOL élodie arles 13894 84 165,40

18 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 2416 15 161,07

19 HAEGEL daniel colmar 2867 18 159,28

20 MASSET éliane annecy 10185 64 159,14

21 BREITHEL franck six-four 2363 15 157,53

22 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 2962 19 155,89

23 GONNON philippe six-four 2320 15 154,67

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 2757 18 153,17

25 COUDOURET christian six-four 2251 15 150,07

26 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 12853 88 146,06

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 12537 89 140,87

28 SORCE nelly six-four 1405 10 140,50

29 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 562 4 140,50

30 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 10345 75 137,93

31 DIVOL angèle arles 9633 70 137,61

32 GONNON caroline six-four 1636 12 136,33

33 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 1 1 1,00

34 SAUVINEAU jean paul 1 1 1,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

janvier-15

JANVIER   2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  
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FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

février-15

PROBLEME   TECHNIQUE

AU  SERVICE  FFBSQ

FEVRIER   2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  
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FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

mars-15

PROBLEME   TECHNIQUE

AU  SERVICE  FFBSQ

MARS   2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 43017 209 205,82

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 37975 188 201,99

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 30086 156 192,86

4 LE GALL stéphane colmar 20694 109 189,85

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 32700 173 189,02

6 DIVOL alexis arles 54988 297 185,14

7 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4797 26 184,50

8 BOULLE didier montpellier 8848 48 184,33

9 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 26037 142 183,36

10 LACROIX davy limoges 25812 142 181,77

11 DELSOL pierre montpellier 12915 73 176,92

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 17330 99 175,05

13 SABLONE carlo colmar 15330 88 174,20

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 6232 37 168,43

15 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3192 19 168,00

16 AMBLARD cécile monaco 1304 8 163,00

17 DIVOL élodie arles 13201 81 162,98

18 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

19 HAEGEL daniel colmar 2867 18 159,28

20 MASSET éliane annecy 8889 56 158,73

21 BREITHEL franck six-four 3155 20 157,75

22 GONNON philippe six-four 3136 20 156,80

23 COUDOURET christian six-four 3077 20 153,85

24 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 1995 13 153,46

25 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 2608 17 153,41

26 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 1363 9 151,44

27 SORCE nelly six-four 2390 16 149,38

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 10782 73 147,70

29 MOLINARI carine six-four 861 6 143,50

30 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 562 4 140,50

31 CHEKROUN simone lyon 11073 79 140,16

32 GONNON caroline six-four 2512 18 139,56

33 DIVOL angèle arles 9584 69 138,90

34 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 9011 66 136,53

35 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 1 1 1,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

avril-15

AVRIL   2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 39432 193 204,31

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 33257 165 201,56

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 31120 162 192,10

4 LE GALL stéphane colmar 20091 106 189,54

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 35717 189 188,98

6 BOULLE didier montpellier 6539 35 186,83

7 DIVOL alexis arles 64543 346 186,54

8 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4797 26 184,50

9 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 26768 146 183,34

10 LACROIX davy limoges 25812 142 181,77

11 DELSOL pierre montpellier 12018 68 176,74

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 18890 108 174,91

13 SABLONE carlo colmar 14809 86 172,20

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5889 35 168,26

15 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3192 19 168,00

16 DIVOL élodie arles 19347 117 165,36

17 HAEGEL daniel colmar 3629 22 164,95

18 AMBLARD cécile monaco 1304 8 163,00

19 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

20 BREITHEL franck six-four 2422 15 161,47

21 GONNON philippe six-four 2396 15 159,73

22 MASSET éliane annecy 5723 36 158,97

23 SORCE nelly six-four 2019 13 155,31

24 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 1395 9 155,00

25 COUDOURET christian six-four 2292 15 152,80

26 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 2286 15 152,40

27 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 1363 9 151,44

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 9713 66 147,17

29 MOLINARI carine six-four 861 6 143,50

30 CHEKROUN simone lyon 11549 81 142,58

31 DIVOL angèle arles 10473 74 141,53

32 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 562 4 140,50

33 GONNON caroline six-four 1790 13 137,69

34 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 8109 59 137,44

35 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 1 1 1,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

mai-15

MAI   2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 45776 224 204,36

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 33720 168 200,71

3 DIVOL frédéric limoges 42653 223 191,27

4 MUHR christian wittelsheim 28979 152 190,65

5 LE GALL stéphane colmar 19760 105 188,19

6 BOULLE didier montpellier 10315 55 187,55

7 DIVOL alexis arles 68519 366 187,21

8 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 32779 178 184,15

9 LACROIX davy limoges 28949 159 182,07

10 TERNISIEN christian flandres 6331 35 180,89

11 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 24240 139 174,39

12 DELSOL pierre montpellier 9880 57 173,33

13 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 3630 21 172,86

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 12741 74 172,18

15 DIVOL élodie arles 22456 133 168,84

16 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5889 35 168,26

17 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 2681 16 167,56

18 HAEGEL daniel colmar 3629 22 164,95

19 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 4450 27 164,81

20 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

21 BREITHEL franck six-four 2422 15 161,47

22 GONNON philippe six-four 2396 15 159,73

23 MASSET éliane annecy 4301 27 159,30

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4752 30 158,40

25 SORCE nelly six-four 2019 13 155,31

26 COUDOURET christian six-four 2292 15 152,80

27 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 7174 49 146,41

28 GONNON caroline six-four 3182 22 144,64

29 MOLINARI carine six-four 861 6 143,50

30 CHEKROUN simone lyon 11549 81 142,58

31 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 562 4 140,50

32 DIVOL angèle arles 10197 73 139,68

33 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 6877 50 137,54

34 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 1 0,00

35 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 0 1 0,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

juin-15

JUIN   2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 48396 240 201,65

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 32838 164 200,23

3 DIVOL frédéric limoges 42374 222 190,87

4 LE GALL stéphane colmar 22289 117 190,50

5 MUHR christian wittelsheim 30137 159 189,54

6 BOULLE didier montpellier 10315 55 187,55

7 DIVOL alexis arles 67495 360 187,49

8 LACROIX davy limoges 25798 142 181,68

9 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 34860 192 181,56

10 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4699 26 180,73

11 SABLONE carlo colmar 13028 74 176,05

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 25514 147 173,56

13 DELSOL pierre montpellier 9880 57 173,33

14 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 3293 19 173,32

15 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 4120 24 171,67

16 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 1533 9 170,33

17 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5091 30 169,70

18 DIVOL élodie arles 23750 140 169,64

19 BREITHEL franck six-four 2483 15 165,53

20 HAEGEL daniel colmar 3629 22 164,95

21 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

22 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

23 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4004 25 160,16

24 GONNON philippe six-four 2386 15 159,07

25 COUDOURET christian six-four 2381 15 158,73

26 SORCE nelly six-four 1404 9 156,00

27 MASSET éliane annecy 1387 9 154,11

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 7174 49 146,41

29 GONNON caroline six-four 2761 19 145,32

30 MOLINARI carine six-four 861 6 143,50

31 CHEKROUN simone lyon 10201 72 141,68

32 DIVOL angèle arles 8320 59 141,02

33 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 6624 48 138,00

34 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

35 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 0 0 0,00

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

juillet-15

JUILLET   2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 48396 240 201,65

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 32789 164 199,93

3 DIVOL frédéric limoges 43541 227 191,81

4 LE GALL stéphane colmar 22289 117 190,50

5 BOULLE didier montpellier 10427 55 189,58

6 MUHR christian wittelsheim 30137 159 189,54

7 DIVOL alexis arles 66518 352 188,97

8 LACROIX davy limoges 25798 142 181,68

9 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 34866 192 181,59

10 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4699 26 180,73

11 SABLONE carlo colmar 13028 74 176,05

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 25541 147 173,75

13 MOUGENOT bruno contrexeville 3293 19 173,32

14 DELSOL pierre montpellier 9832 57 172,49

15 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 4120 24 171,67

16 DIVOL élodie arles 23953 140 171,09

17 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 1533 9 170,33

18 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5091 30 169,70

19 BREITHEL franck six-four 2483 15 165,53

20 HAEGEL daniel colmar 3629 22 164,95

21 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

22 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

23 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4004 25 160,16

24 GONNON philippe six-four 2386 15 159,07

25 COUDOURET christian six-four 2381 15 158,73

26 SORCE nelly six-four 1404 9 156,00

27 MASSET éliane annecy 1387 9 154,11

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 7174 49 146,41

29 GONNON caroline six-four 2761 19 145,32

30 MOLINARI carine six-four 861 6 143,50

31 CHEKROUN simone lyon 10201 72 141,68

32 DIVOL angèle arles 8320 59 141,02

33 DESORMEAUX anita montpellier 5468 40 136,70

34 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

35 MOROTE gérard aix en provence 0 0 0,00
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